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DNI

HIGH VOLTAGE SUPPLIES
PER MATEO MAYBE REDUCE +24V CAPACITANCE TO 1UF

240MA

LOW VOLTAGE SUPPLIES

DNI

PLACE T2 ON TOP OF T1
ALTERNATIVE WUERTH 744889015330
WUERTH 7448845470 (MAIN) 5MM X 5MM X 3MM 

SHEET 2 OF 3

2

3

4

1

56

7

8

9

10

C2

D2D3

C3

D4D5

C5

B3

A1

B2

D1

A3

A2

B4B5

C4

A4

C1

B1A5

2

3

4

1

56

7

8

9

10

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

21

2

3

1

 

-

MAXREFDES177_APPS_A

A-

June 12th 2019

-

D3

U3

U4

U5

U7

MAXM17552AMB+

EN

LI

TXEN

SCL

UART0_RX

SDA
IRQ

UART0_TX

MCLK

MAX22515AWP+

MAXM17552AMB+

ST1

ST2

MAX13256ATB+

BAV99LT1G

OUT1

0R36

C14

AGND

2700PF

GND

GND

1

R33

25

+24V

GND

GND

09 0431 212 04

100V
470PF

4

4

7448845470

T1

470

C31

50V

A

PWR_FLT
SML-P12UT

3

50V
10UF
C34

22UH

ST2

T2
*

50V

*

HVDD

GND

744889015330

1

ST1

49.9K

AGND

AGND

HVDD

1UF

+24V

GND

3V3

1UF 1UF

GND

0

AGND

3V3

1UF

10UF

3V3

+24V

SMD110PL

GND

GND

10UF

GND

49.9K

GND

2.2UF

294K

84.5K

GND

4.7

DVDD

100V
470PF

3V3

10
K

GND

10
K

4.
7K

4.
7K

AGND

130K

158K

AGND

2.2UF

1000PF 22UF

AGND

22UF

AGND

1.3K

AGND

AVDD

1.3K

GREEN

AVDD

10UF

AGND

GND

IOL_5V

OUT1

50V
HVSS

1UF

GND

0.01UF
100V

GND

IOL_5V

C

C32

R45

R47

LED4A
C

C45C44
R46

C43
X1

12
3 4

C54

C53

C52 C51

R5
1

R5
2

C58

R31

C35

R5
4

R5
3

D7

A C

CIN

RT

RU

RB

COUT

R70

C57

5

1

2 3

R37

C40

C41

R42

R40

R41

L1 2

L2 2

C56

GND

22UH

1

2

C33

50V
10UF

R32

10UF

JTRST/RESET

4.7K
25

R30
1K

DRAWN BY:

TEMPLATE REV:

REV:

2

B

D

1

C

A

2345

345

678

C

B

A

8 7 6 1

D

DATE:

PROJECT TITLE:

DRAWING TITLE:

SIZE HARDWARE NUMBER:

ENGINEER:

BB

GND

MODE

RESET\

LX

OUTFB

SS

RT/SYNC

EN/UVLO

IN

EN

V33V5

I2C/PIN

LIDI

V24

TXEN

SCL/200MA

A0/CLKEN
VL

RX

SDA/WU

WU/IRQC/Q

LIN

TX

MCLK

SGNDGND

GND

MODE

RESET\

LX

OUTFB

SS

RT/SYNC

EN/UVLO

IN

EP

ST1

GN
D2

ST2

GN
D1

FAULT

ITH

EN

CLK

VD
D2

VD
D1

C

C/A

A
NC

43
2 1



MCLK IST 14,74MHZ
GEHT DAS?

TO UNIVERSAL IO

FOR DEBUGGING

DNI

DNI

TO UNIVERSAL IO

THIS IS THE TMG RECOMMENDED PART
PART IN THIS FAMILY
THIS IS THE LOWEST PIN-COUNT

3.323MM X 3.323MM
PINOUT PAGE 24 BOTTOM
64-PIN BGA

TO IO-LINK TRANSCEIVER
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